SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Original Senate Bill No. 8 by Senator Peacock

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "and 1119," to ", 1119, and 2214.1,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 26, change "and 1119" to ", 1119, and 2214.1"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 4, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
- 7 "Section 3. The cost of this Act, if any, shall be funded through additional
- 8 employer contributions, as provided in R.S. 11:143.1(D)(3), in compliance with
- 9 Article X, Section 29(F) of the Constitution of Louisiana."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 27, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."